
(660) 885‐8317              805 North Fourth Street  
(660) 885‐3743 Fax            Clinton, Missouri  64735 
www.avfab.com 
email: sales@avfab.com 

 

 

 

Small Parts 
Catalog 

 
 

 



Small Parts Catalog 

 
 

Table of Contents
 

 

Page Title                                   Page 

Beechcraft PMA Replacement Parts………………………….1 

Cessna PMA Replacement Parts.…………...………………..2 

Citation PMA Replacement Parts……………………………..3 

Control Cable Identification and Parts……………………..…4 

Control Cable Replacement Parts………………...……..……5 

Heated Liquid Container Replacement Parts………….……..6 

King Air PMA Replacement Parts……………………………..7 

Piper PMA Replacement Parts………………………………...8 

Spigots and Reseal Kits………………………………………..9 

Index, Sorted by OEM Part Number…………………..Index A 

Index, Sorted by Description………………………..…Index B 

 

 

 

   



Page 1 of 9 
 

             

 

 

                                                                        

              

 

 

                                                       
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

                                                                                                                                                                      

           

SPACER FITTING, CABINET 
 
PN  101‐530421‐5 
 
ALT PN  18‐0479 

BEECHCRAFT SEAT & 
CABINET REPLACEMENT 

PARTS 

PMA APPROVED 

NON CAPTIVE STUD, 5/16” 
 
PN  100‐530448‐5 

 
ALT  PN  17‐0309

CAPTIVE STUD, 5/16” 

PN  100‐530448‐7 

ALT  PN  17‐0308 

CAPTIVE STUD, ¼” 

PN  100‐530448‐3 

ALT  PN  17‐0252 

NON CAPTIVE STUD, ¼” 
 
PN  100‐530448‐1 

 
ALT  PN  17‐0258 

 FOOT PLATE, CABINET 
 
PN 90‐530029 
 
ALT PN  18‐0480  

FOOT ASSY, PARTITION 
 
PN  97‐530105‐65 
 
ALT PN  17‐0450

SUPPORT ASSY, PARTITION 
 
PN  100‐530358‐1 
 
ALT PN  17‐0302

CREW SEAT TRACK 
 

PN  101‐420101‐1               ALT PN  18‐0393 
 

PN  101‐420119‐1               ALT PN  18‐0396 
 

PN  50‐420031‐15               ALT PN  18‐0384 
 

PN  50‐420031‐1                 ALT PN  18‐0398

       (660)885‐8317

GEAR, RECLINE 
 
PN  60‐530041‐1 
 
ALT PN  18‐0489

 



Page 2 of 9 
 

                                                                                                      

 

 

 

                                   

 

                                              

                                                                                                

                                                             

 

 

 

         

 

   

HEADREST 

PN 42‐0247‐200 

REPLACES MOST CE 400 

AND CITATION HEADRESTS 

HEADREST 

PN  18‐0425 

REPLACES MOST CE SINGLE  

ENGINE HEADRESTS

TOILET BUCKET 

PN‐  10‐0075 

Fits most Ce 400 and 

Citation bucket toilets

CESSNA PMA 
REPLACEMENT 

PARTS 

TOILET RING

PN‐  10‐0285 

Fits most Ce 400 and 

Citation bucket toilets

ARMREST 

PN‐ 17‐0255 & 17‐0254 

REPLACES: ALL CE 402 AND 
414 SERIES FIXED ARMRESTS 

SEAT RAIL

PN‐ 18‐0426 

REPLACES:  0812744‐3 & 0812774‐3

CUPHOLDER

PN‐ 20‐0286  

REPLACES: 5514800‐106 

& 5514800‐116

       (660)885‐8317

CE 340 TAILCONE STINGER    

PN‐ 42‐0322           

REPLACES: 5312032‐3    



Page 3 of 9 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                     

 

                                              

                                                                                                         

 

                                                                                                         

 

 

 

     

   

HEADREST 

PN 42‐0247‐200 

REPLACES MOST CE 400 

AND CITATION HEADRESTS 

TOILET BUCKET 

PN‐  10‐0075 

Fits most Ce 400 and 

Citation bucket toilets 

CITATION PMA 
REPLACEMENT 

PARTS 

TOILET RING 

PN‐  10‐0285 

Fits most Ce 400 and 

Citation bucket toilets

CUPHOLDER 

PN‐ 20‐0286  

REPLACES: 5514800‐106 

& 5514800‐116 

       (660)885‐8317



Page 4 of 9 
 

                                                                                        

                                                                                       

                                        

                                                                  

                                                                           

                                                                                 

                                                                          

 

 

                                                                                                         

 

           

 

 

   

          SINGLE CABLE‐ 
**1st two digits indicate output style 

**2nd two digits indicate length 

 

MC15‐21, MC15‐24, MC15‐31, 

MC15‐36, MC15‐37, MC15‐40, 

MC15‐42, MC15‐44, MC15‐45, & 

MC15‐53 

 

MC21‐26, MC21‐34, MC21‐42, 

MC21‐50, & MC21‐55 

        DUAL CABLE‐
**button to “tee” x “tee to output” x 

“tee to output” 

 

 MC24‐09    36”x 24” x 30” 

 MC24‐27    20” x 14” x 14” 

 MC24‐19    26” x 12” x 12” 

    MECHANICAL                    HYDRAULIC

       OUTPUT       OUTPUT 

CONTROL 
CABLE 

IDENTIFICATION 
& PARTS  

       MECHANICAL              HYDRAULIC 

          BUTTON    BUTTON 

    MECHANICAL           HYDRAULIC

        BUTTON            BUTTON 

       (660)885‐8317

MC00051‐01

USED ON MC15& 

MC24 CABLES 

MC90251‐00

USED ON MC21  
CABLES 



Page 5 of 9 
 

                                                                                                        

 

 

                                                                    

 

 

                                                                

 

   

                                                            

                          

ESCUTCHEON 

PN CA01266‐00 

ESCUTCHEON 

PN CA01366‐00 

RETAINER CLIP 

PN‐ 25‐0334 

CONTROL 
CABLE 

REPLACEMENT 
PARTS 

RETAINER CLIP

PN‐ CA02272‐00 

RETAINER CLIP 

PN‐ 25‐0278 
RETAINER CLIP

PN‐ 25‐0287 

RETAINER CLIP

PN‐ 25‐0315 

 RETAINER   
PN‐ MS16626‐2087 

RETAINER   

PN‐ CA05680‐00 

WASHER, FLAT

PN‐ CA01026‐00 

WASHER, WAVY

PN‐ CA01031‐00 

       (660)885‐8317



Page 6 of 9 
 

 

                                                                                            

 

 

 

 

                                                            

 

 

                                                          

 

 

         

   

LID 

PN 10097‐4 

FITS PRECISION PATTERN 

UNITS 

LID 

PN 200‐1001‐9 

FITS GLOBAL UNITS 

LID GASKET 

PN‐ B5377 

FITS MAPCO 306‐SERIES 

HEATED LIQUID 
CONTAINER 

REPLACEMENT 
PARTS 

LID GASKET 

PN‐ AS‐443‐S500‐70 

FITS MAPCO 297‐SERIES 

REPLACES: B52986 

EXPANDABLE PLUG 

PN‐ 25‐0289 
RECEPTACLE‐ 2‐PIN

PN‐ AC16371

RECEPTACLE‐ 3‐PIN

PN‐ AC16707

       (660)885‐8317



Page 7 of 9 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                                 

                                                                   

              

 

                                                       
 

 
 
 

 
 

                                                        
 

          
   

SPACER FITTING, CABINET 
 

PN  101‐530421‐5 
 

ALT PN  18‐0479 

KING AIR SEAT & CABINET 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 

PMA APPROVED 

NON CAPTIVE STUD, 5/16” 

 
PN  100‐530448‐5 

 
ALT  PN  17‐0309 

CAPTIVE STUD, 5/16” 

PN  100‐530448‐7 

ALT  PN  17‐0308 

CAPTIVE STUD, ¼” 

PN  100‐530448‐3 

ALT  PN  17‐0252 

NON CAPTIVE STUD, ¼” 

 
PN  100‐530448‐1 

 
ALT  PN  17‐0258

FOOT PLATE, CABINET 
 

PN 90‐530029 
 

ALT PN  18‐0480  

FOOT ASSY, PARTITION 
 
PN  97‐530105‐65 
 
ALT PN  17‐0450 

SUPPORT ASSY, PARTITION 
 

PN  100‐530358‐1 
 

ALT PN  17‐0302 

CREW SEAT TRACK 
 

PN  101‐420101‐1               ALT PN  18‐0393 
 

PN  101‐420119‐1               ALT PN  18‐0396 
 

PN  50‐420031‐15               ALT PN  18‐0384 
 

PN  50‐420031‐1                 ALT PN  18‐0398

       (660)885‐8317



Page 8 of 9 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                              

                                                                                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                
 

   

TOILET BUCKET 

PN‐  25‐0374 

Fits most Piper 31  and 42 toilets. 

Replaces PN 42789‐000 

PIPER PMA 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 

SEAT CYLINDER‐    AV‐LOK 

PN‐  18‐0323k (Cylinder with install kit). 

PN‐ 10‐0324 (Cylinder only). 

Replaces PN 587‐404 and 89178‐010 



Page 9 of 9 
 

 

                                                                                                              

 

 

 

 

                                            

                                                                                                        

 

 

 

Precision Pattern/Prepco 

Spigot PN‐          10664‐1 
 
Reseal Kit PN‐    25‐0446KIT 

                  AvFab 

Spigot PN‐      18‐0229 

PMA replacement for C6993 

Reseal Kit PN‐  18‐0229KIT 

SPIGOTS 

AND 

RESEAL KITS 

                   Global 

Spigot PN‐      190‐1061‐1 

 

Reseal Kit PN‐  25‐0453KIT 

                Mapco 

Spigot PN‐        C6993 

Reseal Kit PN‐ 25‐0449KIT

                  Global 

Spigot PN‐      190‐1010‐1 

 

Reseal Kit PN‐  25‐0609KIT 

(660)885‐8317



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Seat Rail 0812744-3 18-0426 2

Seat Rail 0812774-3 18-0426 2

Support Assy, Partition 100-530358-1 17-0302 1 & 7

Non Captive Stud, 1/4" 100-530448-1 17-0258 1 & 7

Captive Stud, 1/4" 100-530448-3 17-0252 1 & 7

Non Captive Stud, 5/16" 100-530448-5 17-0309 1 & 7

Captive Stud, 5/16" 100-530448-7 17-0308 1 & 7

Lid 10097-4 Prepco 6

Seat Track 101-420101-1 18-0393 1 & 7

Seat Track 101-420119-1 18-0396 1 & 7

Spacer Fitting, Cabinet 101-530421-5 18-0479 1 & 7

Spigot 10664-1 18-0229 9

Spigot 190-1010-1 18-0229 9

Spigot 190-1061-1 18-0229 9

Lid 200-1001-9 Global 6

Headrest 42-0247-200 2 & 3

Toilet Bucket 42789-000 25-0374 8

Seat Track 50-420031-1 18-0398 1 & 7

Seat Track 50-420031-15 18-0384 1 & 7

CE 340 Tailcone Stinger 5312032-3 42-0322 2

Cupholder 5514800-106 20-0286 2 & 3

Cupholder 5514800-116 20-0286 2 & 3

Seat Cylinder 587-404 18-0323k 8

Gear, Recline 60-530041-1 18-0489 1

Index ‐ Sorted by OEM Part Number

Index ‐ A‐1



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Index ‐ Sorted by OEM Part Number

Seat Cylinder 89178-010 10-0324 8

Foot Plate, Cabinet 90-530029 18-0480 1 & 7

Foot Assy, Partition 97-530105-65 17-0450 1 & 7

Receptacle, 2-Pin AC16371 Avio Diepen 6

Receptacle, 3-Pin AC16707 Avio Diepen 6

Lid Gasket AS-443-S500-70 Mapco 6

Gasket B52986 Mapco 6

Lid Gasket B5377 Mapco 6

Spigot C6993 18-0229 9

Washer, Flat CA01026-00 PL Porter 5

Washer, Wavy CA01031-00 PL Porter 5

Escutcheon CA01266-00 PL Porter 5

Escutcheon CA01366-00 PL Porter 5

Retainer Clip CA02272-00 PL Porter 5

Retainer CA05680-00 PL Porter 5

Output Assembly MC00051-01 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-21 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-24 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-31 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-36 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-37 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-40 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-42 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-44 PL Porter 4

Index ‐ A‐2



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Index ‐ Sorted by OEM Part Number

Control Cable, Single MC15-45 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-53 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-26 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-34 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-42 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-50 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-55 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Dual MC24-09 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Dual MC24-19 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Dual MC24-27 PL Porter 4

Output Assembly MC90251-00 PL Porter 4

Retainer   MS16626-2087 5

Armrest 17-0254 AvFab 2

Armrest 17-0255 AvFab 2

Headrest 18-0425 AvFab 2

Plug, Expandable 25-0289 AvFab 6

Retainer Clip 25-0278 AvFab 5

Retainer Clip 25-0287 AvFab 5

Retainer Clip 25-0315 AvFab 5

Retainer Clip 25-0334 AvFab 5

Spigot 18-0229 AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 18-0229KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0446KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0449KIT AvFab 9

Index ‐ A‐3



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Index ‐ Sorted by OEM Part Number

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0453KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0609KIT AvFab 9

Toilet Bucket 10-0075 AvFab 2 & 3

Toilet Ring 10-0285 AvFab 2 & 3

Index ‐ A‐4



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Armrest 17-0254 AvFab 2

Armrest 17-0255 AvFab 2

Captive Stud, 1/4" 100-530448-3 17-0252 1 & 7

Captive Stud, 5/16" 100-530448-7 17-0308 1 & 7

CE 340 Tailcone Stinger 5312032-3 42-0322 2

Control Cable, Dual MC24-09 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Dual MC24-19 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Dual MC24-27 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-21 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-24 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-31 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-36 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-37 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-40 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-42 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-44 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-45 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC15-53 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-26 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-34 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-42 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-50 PL Porter 4

Control Cable, Single MC21-55 PL Porter 4

Cupholder 5514800-106 20-0286 2 & 3

Index ‐ Sorted by Description

Index ‐ B‐1



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Index ‐ Sorted by Description

Cupholder 5514800-116 20-0286 2 & 3

Escutcheon CA01266-00 PL Porter 5

Escutcheon CA01366-00 PL Porter 5

Foot Assy, Partition 97-530105-65 17-0450 1 & 7

Foot Plate, Cabinet 90-530029 18-0480 1 & 7

Gasket B52986 Mapco 6

Gear, Recline 60-530041-1 18-0489 1

Headrest 42-0247-200 2 & 3

Headrest 18-0425 AvFab 2

Lid 10097-4 Prepco 6

Lid 200-1001-9 Global 6

Lid Gasket AS-443-S500-70 Mapco 6

Lid Gasket B5377 Mapco 6

Non Captive Stud, 1/4" 100-530448-1 17-0258 1 & 7

Non Captive Stud, 5/16" 100-530448-5 17-0309 1 & 7

Output Assembly MC00051-01 PL Porter 4

Output Assembly MC90251-00 PL Porter 4

Plug, Expandable 25-0289 AvFab 6

Receptacle, 2-Pin AC16371 Avio Diepen 6

Receptacle, 3-Pin AC16707 Avio Diepen 6

Retainer CA05680-00 PL Porter 5

Retainer   MS16626-2087 5

Retainer Clip CA02272-00 PL Porter 5

Retainer Clip 25-0278 AvFab 5

Index ‐ B‐2



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Index ‐ Sorted by Description

Retainer Clip 25-0287 AvFab 5

Retainer Clip 25-0315 AvFab 5

Retainer Clip 25-0334 AvFab 5

Seat Cylinder 587-404 18-0323k 8

Seat Cylinder 89178-010 10-0324 8

Seat Rail 0812744-3 18-0426 2

Seat Rail 0812774-3 18-0426 2

Seat Track 101-420101-1 18-0393 1 & 7

Seat Track 101-420119-1 18-0396 1 & 7

Seat Track 50-420031-1 18-0398 1 & 7

Seat Track 50-420031-15 18-0384 1 & 7

Spacer Fitting, Cabinet 101-530421-5 18-0479 1 & 7

Spigot 10664-1 18-0229 9

Spigot 190-1010-1 18-0229 9

Spigot 190-1061-1 18-0229 9

Spigot C6993 18-0229 9

Spigot 18-0229 AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 18-0229KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0446KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0449KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0453KIT AvFab 9

Spigot Reseal Kit 25-0609KIT AvFab 9

Support Assy, Partition 100-530358-1 17-0302 1 & 7

Toilet Bucket 10-0075 AvFab 2 & 3

Index ‐ B‐3



Small Parts Catalog

Description
OEM Part

Number

AvFab Part

Number
Vendor

Page

#

Index ‐ Sorted by Description

Toilet Bucket 42789-000 25-0374 8

Toilet Ring 10-0285 AvFab 2 & 3

Washer, Flat CA01026-00 PL Porter 5

Washer, Wavy CA01031-00 PL Porter 5

Index ‐ B‐4


